

Cerro Flow Products LLC PO Box 66800 St Louis MO 63166-6800

Declaration of Conformity (DoC) - RoHS

Cerro Flow Products LLC declares with limitations set forth herein that CerroTube products comprised of UNS C12200 copper alloy, comply with the following RoHS Directives:

A: Contain no more than the following limits of RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II:

- 1. Lead (0.1 %)* by weight
- 2. Mercury (0.1 %)
- 3. Cadmium (0.01 %)
- 4. Hexavalent chromium (0.1 %)
- 5. Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) (0.1 %)
- 6. Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) (0.1 %)
- 7. Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) (0.1 %)
- 8. Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP) (0.1 %)
- 9. Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) (0.1 %)
- 10. Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) (0.1 %)

...Or materials conform to one or more of the exemptions specified in 2011/65/EU, Annex III, exemption 6(c), which is still in effect while extension application is under review.

The concentrations of the listed substances in products produced and/or distributed by Cerro Flow Products LLC are less than the limit established by the RoHS directive.

Cerro Flow Products LLC representations herein are based on chemically evaluation of CerroTube finished goods by NSF and certification as NSF 61 compliant for the listed substances. Safety Data Sheets (SDS) provided by suppliers of lubricants and cleaners used in the production of CerroTube, and "Quality Certificates of Analysis" provided by our raw material (copper) supplier, list no substances above limits of the RoHS Initiative.

Cerro Flow Products LLC representations herein do not include disclosure of the existence of "impurities," defined for purposes of this certification as chemical substances unintentionally present and not for the purpose of imparting or changing the characteristics of a material or product.

CerroTube products are primarily used for "Fluid & Gas Control" and are not normally used in Electrical nor Electronic Equipment. Cerro Flow Products LLC declares that CerroTube products, when used for their primary purpose, are outside the scope of RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex I, EEE Categories.

Since conditions of use are outside Cerro Flow Products LLC control, Cerro Flow Products LLC makes no warranties, express or implied, and assumes no liability related to any use of this information.

Robert D. Dienstbach, Jr.

Products Development Manager / CERRO FLOW PRODUCTS LLC / 2024 01 22